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6. The Downe, Priory Lane, Debenham, Suffolk; by Tre-
gunter Investments Ltd.

7. 34 Mansfield Road, Ilford, Essex; by N. A. Clayton,
19 Bengeworth Road, Harrow, Middx.

8. Land between Mountnessing Road and The Sewage
Works, Billericay, Essex; by Emvest Ltd.

9. Land E. of Cucumber Lane, Brundall, Norfolk; by
Wilcon Homes Ltd.

10. 8 Wallace Close, Hullbridge, Essex; by M. C. Stone of
that address.

11. 178 Katharine Road, London E6; by A. R. Greenfield
of that address.

12. 75 High Street, Aveley, South Ockendon, Essex; by J.
M. and R. E. Ward of that address.

13. .2-8 (even Carlisle Avanue, St Albans, Herts.; by C.
Miskin & Sons Ltd.

14. Bellewether Cottage, Bell Wether Lane, Outwood,
Surrey; by B. G. and S. Monk of that address.

15. Land adjoining Chi-Chi, Nelson Park Estate, St.
Margaret's-at-Cliffe, Dover, Kent; by T. and L. P.
Soulsby of that address.

16. 77 Eastern Avenue, Shoreham-by-Sea, W. Sussex; by
P. W. A. Carey and B. D. Pask of that address.

17. Land adjoining N.W. boudary of 17 Burnhams Road,
Little JBookham, Surrey; by C. D. and D. M. Nabavi
of that address.

18. Forge Cottage, Main Street, Beckley, Rye, E. Sussex;
by G. E. Bedford of that address.

19. 419 Upper Shoreham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, W.
Sussex; by R. N. Wright of that address.

LEASEHOLD
128 Gartons Lane, Clockface, St Helens, Merseyside;

by K. Rimmer of that of that address.

R. B. Roper, Chief Land Registrar

BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5, ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24,
for the Week ending on Wednesday the 4th day of May 1977. :

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

£

6,910,605,073
14,394,927

£6,925,000,000

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

Dated the 5th day of May 1977.

Capital ... ... ...
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits . ... ...\
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 5th day of May 1977.

BANKING DEPARTMENT

£
14,553,000

17,461,172
1,830,655,084

£1,862,669,256

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

£
11,015,100

5,971,391,245
942,593,655

£6,925,000,000

£6,925,000,000

7. B. Page, Chief Cashier

1,220,742,479
627,337,516

14,394,927
194,334

£1,862,669,256

J. B. Page, Chief Cashier

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32,18 & 19 Geo. 5, ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the llth day of May 1977.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

Dated the 12th day of May 1977.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

6,918,355,784
6,644,216

£6,925,000,000

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

£
11,015,100

5,993,545,723
920,439^177

£6,925,000,000

£6,925,000,000

7. B. Page, Chief Cashier

BANKING DEPARTMENT

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

14,553,000 Government Securities
— Other Securities

Notes
Coin

15,318,535
1,745,005,875

£1,774,877,410

1,328,004,176
440,034,086

6,644,216
194,932

£1,774,877,410

Dated the 12th day of May 1977. /. B. Page, Chief Cashier


