- 6. The Downe, Priory Lane, Debenham, Suffolk; by Tregunter Investments Ltd. 34 Mansfield Party Lane,
- Mansfield Road, Ilford, Essex; by N. A. Clayton, 7.
- S4 Mansheld Koad, Hold, Essex; by N. A. Clayton, 19 Bengeworth Road, Harrow, Middx.
 Land between Mountnessing Road and The Sewage Works, Billericay, Essex; by Emvest Ltd.
 Land E. of Cucumber Lane, Brundall, Norfolk; by Wilcon Homes Ltd.
 Wilcon Homes Ltd.
- 8 Wallace Close, Hullbridge, Essex; by M. C. Stone of 10 that address.
- 11. 178 Katharine Road, London E6; by A. R. Greenfield of that address.
- of that address. 12. 75 High Street, Aveley, South Ockendon, Essex; by J. M. and R. E. Ward of that address. 13. 2-8 (even Carlisle Avanue, St. Albans, Herts.; by C.
- Miskin & Sons Ltd.
- Bellewether Cottage, Bell Wether Lane, Outwood, Surrey; by B. G. and S. Monk of that address.

. . • .

- 15. Land adjoining Chi-Chi, Nelson Park Estate, St. Margaret's-at-Cliffe, Dover, Kent; by T. and L. P. Soulsby of that address.
- 77 Eastern Avenue, Shoreham-by-Sea, W. Sussex; by P. W. A. Carey and B. D. Pask of that address.
 17. Land adjoining N.W. boudary of 17 Burnhams Road, Little Bookham, Surrey; by C. D. and D. M. Nabavi of that address. of that address.
- 18. Forge Cottage, Main Street, Beckley, Rye, E. Sussex; by G. E. Bedford of that address.
 19. 419 Upper Shoreham Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, W. Sussex; by R. N. Wright of that address.

LEASEHOLD

128 Gartons Lane, Clockface, St. Helens, Merseyside; by K. Rimmer of that of that address.

R. B. Roper, Chief Land Registrar

BANK OF ENGLAND

An Account pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5, ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 4th day of May 1977.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	£ 6,910,605,073 14,394,927	Government Debt 11,015,100 Other Government Securities 5,971,391,245 Other Securities 942,593,655 Coin other than Gold Coin 942,593,655 Amount of Fiduciary Issue £6,925,000,000 Gold Coin and Bullion
· ,	£6,925,000,000	£6,925,000,000
Dated the 5th day of May 1977.		J. B. Page, Chief Cashier
. •	BANKING D	EPARTMENT
Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, National Loans Fund, National Debt Commissioners and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 	Government Securities 1,220,742,479 Other Securities 627,337,516 Notes 14,394,927 Coin 194,334
	£1,862,669,256	£1,862,669,256
Dated the 5th day of May 1977.	· .	J. B. Page, Chief Cashier

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5, ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 11th day of May 1977. ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes Issued : In Circulation In Banking Department	£ 6,918,355,784 6,644,216	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	£ 11,015,100 5,993,545,723 920,439;177 	
	£6,925,000,000			£6,925,000,000	
Dated the 12th day of May 1977.	· · · · · ·		J. B. Page	Chief Cashier	
BANKING DEPARTMENT					
Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, National Loans Fund, National Debt Commissioners and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 —	Government Securities Other Securities Notes	••• •••	£ 1,328,004,176 440,034,086 6,644,216	
	15,318,535 1,745,005,875 —	Coin	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	194,932	
<i>,</i>	£1,774,877,410			£1,774,877,410	
Dated the 12th day of May 1977.		:	J. B. Page	Chief Cashier	